JULIA BROWNLEY 26th District, California Member of Congress

HOUSE VETERANS' AFFAIRS COMMITTEE CHAIRWOMAN, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH CHAIRWOMAN, WOMEN VETERANS TASK FORCE

HOUSE TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMITTEE SUBCOMMITTEE ON AVIATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHWAYS AND TRANSIT

HOUSE NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE SUBCOMMITTEE ON WATER, OCEANS, AND WILDLIFE

> SELECT COMMITTEE ON THE CLIMATE CRISIS

May 4, 2021

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting \$248,998 in funding for the Indigenous Studies Development project in fiscal year 2022.

The entity to receive funding for this project is the California State University Channel Islands, located at One University Drive, Camarillo, CA 93012.

The funding would be used for development of Indigenous Studies at California State University Channel Islands, to include developing new curriculum covering indigenous history, culture, arts, language, and natural resources, hiring and training faculty, outreach to community partners and piloting courses.

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

sh

JULIA BROWNLEY Member of Congress



Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

WASHINGTON, DC OFFICE 2262 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 PHONE: 202-225-5811 FAX: 202-225-1100

Охмард, CA Office 201 East Fourth Street, Suite 209B Охмард, CA 93030 Рноме: 805-379-1779 Fax: 805-379-1779

THOUSAND OAKS, CA OFFICE 223 EAST THOUSAND OAKS BOULEVARD, SUITE 220 THOUSANDS OAKS, CA 91360 PHONE: 805-379-1779 FAX: 805-379-1779